

Date: 13-12-2024

To The Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

<u>Scrip Code: 530177</u> <u>ISIN: INE758B01013</u>

Subject: Intimation of Approval for Change of Company's Name

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the approval notice received from the Bombay Stock Exchange on 12.12.2024, We hereby inform you that the BSE (Bombay Stock Exchange) has approved the change of name of the Company from **"SPS International Limited" to "VK Global Industries Limited".** The BSE has also changed scrip ID **"VKGLOBAL**" as symbol for BOLT plus System on exchange with effect from 18th December, 2024.

Ministry of Corporate Affairs has already approved the change of name and issued fresh certificate of incorporation to the company under CIN: **L01131HR1993PLC031900**.

We kindly request you to take note of the above.

Thanking you, For VK Global Industries Limited (Formerly Known as SPS International Limited)

SAURAB Digitally signed by SAURABH GUPTA H GUPTA Date:

Saurabh Gupta (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) M.No. A36879

VK Global Industries Limited (Formerly known as SPS International Limited) Content

Notice Number

12 Dec 2024 Equity





NOTICES

L				
	Notice No.	20241212-10	Notice Date	
	Category	Corporate Actions	Segment	
	Subject	Change in Name of the Company.		
	Attachments	ttachments Certificate of Incorporation.pdf :		

Trading Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under-mentioned Company has informed the Exchange about the Change in Name of the Company. Accordingly, the SCRIP ID and ABBREVIATED NAME of the Company for BOLT Plus SYSTEM will be changed as follows w.e.f December 18, 2024 :-

Scrip Code	Existing Name	New Name	Scrip ID for BOLT Plus System*	Abbreviated name on BOLT Plus System*
530177		VK Global Industries Limited	VKGLOBAL	VKGLOBAL

Marian Dsouza

Senior Manager - Listing Operations (CRD)

December 12, 2024

Site optimized for IE8 & above, resolution 1024 X 768 & above. | Disclaimer | Sitemap

Copyright@ 2015. All Rights Reserved. BSE Ltd. (22)